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Hospitals and Health Services Act 1927 

Hospitals (Licensing and Conduct of Private 
Hospitals) Amendment Regulations 2009 

Made by the Governor in Executive Council. 

1. Citation 

  These regulations are the Hospitals (Licensing and Conduct of 
Private Hospitals) Amendment Regulations 2009. 

2. Commencement 

  These regulations come into operation as follows — 
 (a) regulations 1 and 2 — on the day on which these 

regulations are published in the Gazette; 
 (b) the rest of the regulations — on the day after that day. 

3. Regulations amended 

  These regulations amend the Hospitals (Licensing and Conduct 
of Private Hospitals) Regulations 1987. 

4. Regulation 4 amended 

 (1) In regulation 4(1) delete “of $1 100” and insert: 
 

  calculated in accordance with Schedule 1 item 1 
 

 (2) In regulation 4(3) delete “of $100” and insert: 
 

  calculated in accordance with Schedule 1 item 2 
 

 (3) After regulation 4(5) insert: 
 

 (6) The CEO must issue an applicant for a replacement 
licence with a replacement on payment of the fee set 
out in Schedule 1 item 3, if satisfied that the licence 
has been lost, damaged or destroyed. 
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5. Regulation 5 amended 

  In regulation 5 delete “of $60” and insert: 
 

  calculated in accordance with Schedule 1 item 4 
 

6. Schedule 1 inserted 

  After regulation 10 insert: 
 

Schedule 1 — Fees 

Item Description Fee ($) 

1. Grant of licence 
(r. 4(1)) 

Number of persons 
licensed to be 
accommodated —  

Fewer than 25 ...............

25-100 ...........................

101-200 .........................

more than 201 ...............

 
 
 

1 500 

2 000 

3 000 

5 000 

2. Renewal of licence 
(r. 4(3)) 

Number of persons 
licensed to be 
accommodated —  

Fewer than 25 ...............

25-100 ...........................

101-200 .........................

more than 201 ...............

 
 
 

200 

500 

1 000 

1 500 

3. Replacement licence 
(r. 4(6)) 

 300 

4. Approval of premises 
as a private hospital 
(r. 5) 

Number of persons 
licensed to be 
accommodated —  

Fewer than 25 ...............

25-100 ...........................

101-200 .........................

more than 201 ...............

 
 
 

1 500 

2 000 

3 000 

5 000 

 

By Command of the Governor, 

 

PETER CONRAN, Clerk of the Executive Council. 
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