## HEALTH

#### HE301\*

Hospitals and Health Services Act 1927

# Hospitals (Licensing and Conduct of Private Hospitals) Amendment Regulations 2009

Made by the Governor in Executive Council.

#### 1. Citation

These regulations are the *Hospitals (Licensing and Conduct of Private Hospitals) Amendment Regulations 2009.* 

### 2. Commencement

These regulations come into operation as follows —

- (a) regulations 1 and 2 on the day on which these regulations are published in the *Gazette*;
- (b) the rest of the regulations on the day after that day.

#### **3. Regulations amended**

These regulations amend the *Hospitals (Licensing and Conduct of Private Hospitals) Regulations 1987.* 

#### 4. **Regulation 4 amended**

(1) In regulation 4(1) delete "of \$1 100" and insert:

calculated in accordance with Schedule 1 item 1

(2) In regulation 4(3) delete "of \$100" and insert:

calculated in accordance with Schedule 1 item 2

- (3) After regulation 4(5) insert:
  - (6) The CEO must issue an applicant for a replacement licence with a replacement on payment of the fee set out in Schedule 1 item 3, if satisfied that the licence has been lost, damaged or destroyed.

#### 4307

## 5. Regulation 5 amended

In regulation 5 delete "of \$60" and insert:

calculated in accordance with Schedule 1 item 4

## 6. Schedule 1 inserted

After regulation 10 insert:

Item	Description		Fee (\$)
1.	Grant of licence (r. 4(1))	Number of persons licensed to be accommodated —	
		Fewer than 25	1 500
		25-100	2 000
		101-200	3 000
		more than 201	5 000
2.	Renewal of licence (r. 4(3))	Number of persons licensed to be accommodated —	
		Fewer than 25	200
		25-100	500
		101-200	1 000
		more than 201	1 500
3.	Replacement licence (r. 4(6))		300
4.	Approval of premises as a private hospital (r. 5)	Number of persons licensed to be accommodated —	
		Fewer than 25	1 500
		25-100	2 000
		101-200	3 000
		more than 201	5 000

# Schedule 1 — Fees

By Command of the Governor,